01
TECHNICAL
DELIVERY SPECIFICATION
FOR PCBS
TECHNICAL DELIVERY SPECIFICATION
for PCBs
02
INTRODUCTION

•  If a UL marking is required, a suitable area must be pro-
vided in the data. As standard, the UL marking consists
of manufacturer's identification plus UL type designation
and factory identification. Optionally, the flammability
class and the cURus logo can be included.
•  Please note that our UL marking includes the WE logo as
standard. This is not advertising. The logo is an official
part of the UL marking.
•  Alternatively, the Würth Elektronik UL file number
"E76251" can be used instead of the WE logo, which
requires more space.
Markings are possible in different ways. For all markings,
the minimum permitted character heights defined below
must be kept.
Examples:
Minimum character height as
Copper
(Size depends on the base copper) Clearance in solder mask Legend print
Colour white
Base copper Preferred on base material Over copper, NOT HAL! On soldermask
18 µm ≥ 1,0 mm
≥ 1,0 mm ≥ 1,5 mm ≥ 1,5 mm
35 µm ≥ 1,5 mm
70 µm ≥ 2,0 mm
105 µm ≥ 2,5 mm
12
3.5 SOLDERMASK
Our standard for soldermask is green photosensitive soldermask that meets the requirements of IPC-SM-840 Class T
and H. Other colors such as white, black, blue, red or yellow can also be applied on request. Depending on the production
location, the execution is as a colored solder mask instead of the green solder mask or as an additional print over the
standard green solder mask. Please ask for these options, we will provide you with a quote.
Normally we receive solder mask data without oversize, i.e. 1:1 to the circuit image. The necessary modification is carried
out by Würth Elektronik. Areas that may not be modified by us must be clearly described.
3.6 PLUGGING OF VIAS IPC-4761, Type III-a
Vias can be plugged on one side with a non-conductive material that partially penetrates the via (approx. 1/3).
Please describe in your fabrication data which drill holes and from which side they should be plugged.
Figure 3: Vias with Plugging (IPC-4761 Type III)
Diagram of the the techincal implementation:
If the minimum distance X cannot be kept in your
 design, check whether the holes can be designed as
IPC-4761 Type VII (filled and capped) (see
Standard Higher requirements
Minimum distance X plugging to solder areas on Top + Bottom!
• PTH diameter ≤ 0.3 mm
• PTH diameter 0.35 mm to 0.7 mm
≥ 0,25 mm
≥ 0,30 mm
Maximum height of plugging Y 70 µm 60 µm
13
3.7 MECHANICS, GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS
3.7.1 MECHANICAL DRILLING, LASER DRILLING
"Aspect Ratio" with drilling:
Ratio of drill depth to drilling tool diameter
Example:
Aspect Ratio =
Drilling tool diameter
Drill depth
 =
0,2 mm
1,6 mm
 = 8
Feature Standard Higher requirements
Aspect ratio PTH ≤ 8 (not for HAL surface) ≤ 10
Aspect ratio Microvia ≤ 0,65 ≤ 0,8
Aspect ratio blind via mechanically drilled ≤ 0,8 —
Ø Drill tool 0,25 mm to 6,00 mm 0,20 mm
Ø Tool increments Tool Ø ≤ 4,5 mm : 0,05 mm
Tool Ø > 4,5 mm : 0,10 mm
Slot, minimum width 0,8 mm —
Slot, minimum length 0,8 mm —
14
3.7.2 COUNTERSINKING